Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uwe Kloss	06/04/2007
Birger KEILBERG	06/04/2007
Manfred HUBERT	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPRESS Group B.V.
Street Address:	Zutphenseweg 51051
City:	AP Deventer
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: patdocket@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Vivarelli

Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60291.000052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel G. Vivarelli

Total Attachments: 2

source=6029152Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0026

500296190

source=6029152Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0027

Confirmatory assignment

in and before the USPTO

KLOSS, Uwe

Kurparkstrasse 15b 38723 Seesen, Germany

and

KEILBERG, Birger

Eichendorffstrasse 9 38723 Seesen, Germany

and

HUBERT, Manfred

Im Lesump 2 31099 Woltershausen, Germany

have invented

"Behaelterverschluss zum Aufbewahren von fluidem Gefahrgut"

(Container seal for the storage of dangerous liquid material)

for which PCT application PCT/DE2005/001691 was filed on September 23, 2005 at the German Patent and Trademark Office now continued in USA as 11/575,594.

The inventors have transferred said invention under German law of inventors, Section 9 ArbnErfG by way of "initial claiming" and other contracts to the assignee

IMPRESS Group B.V.

Zutphenseweg 51051 7400 AP Deventer The Netherlands.

The inventors have thereby acquired a right of monetary compensation under Sections 9, 12 ArbnErfG by virtue of German inventor law.

PATENT

REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0028

We do herby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

In Witness whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

04.06.2007

Date

04.06.2007

Date

Date

Manfred HUBERT

PATENT

REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0029